

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON



The 117th Maverick Battalion and the Cadet Corps Alumni Council Present:

2020 MILITARY SCIENCE HALL OF HONOR

Saturday, March 28, 2020 10:30 a.m. to 2:00 p.m.

Check-in and Registration begin at 10:00 a.m. E.H. Hereford University Center, Palo Duro Lounge, University of Texas at Arlington

The 2020 Military Science Hall of Honor Inductees

Robert R. Roten (ASC graduate, 1961)
COL Andrew C. Ward (Ret) (UTA graduate, 1972)

Check-in and registration begin at 10:00 a.m. in the foyer of the Palo Duro Lounge in the University Center (first floor) on the UTA campus. At 10:30 a.m. the Induction Ceremony will begin in the Palo Duro Lounge. A reception, a tour of the Hall of Honor, and a chance to meet with Corps of Cadets extracurriculum teams will be followed by highlights of the 60th anniversary of the "Long March" to summer camp at Fort Hood, TX and the 10th anniversary of the "Long March Reenactment."

Lunch will be served in the Rio Grande Room on the second floor at noon. After the luncheon, closing ceremonies will include the *I Am A Maverick* pageant, the *Silver Cup Ceremony*, and *Retirement of the Colors* to end the formal activities at 2:00 p.m. Cake, coffee, and a chance to socialize with friends and family will follow the closing ceremonies.

Please honor these great alumni and their induction into the Military Science Hall of Honor, and support the Corps of Cadets at the 2020 Military Science Hall of Honor Ceremony on March 28, 2020.

Make your reservations today!

Make your reservations for the Hall of Honor luncheon by **March 15, 2020**. Fill out the information on the following page and mail it to the address listed below. **Or** register and pay online using PayPal at: https://utaccac.org/TOPICS/hall-of-honor-inductees/

Sponsor a cadet to the Hall of Honor luncheon! (See how to sponsor on the next page.) The Military Science Department and the CCAC will select and invite cadets to be seated at guest tables.

Mail the reservation form and check to: Cadet Corps Alumni Council

604 Avenue H East, Arlington, Texas 76011 For more information about the event, please contact Sarah Nahhas at 817-640-6167 (ext. 408) or snahhas@decisionanalyst.com.

Hall of Honor Agenda:

Check-in and Registration Foyer of the Palo Duro Lounge	10:00 a.m.
Hall of Honor Induction Ceremony Palo Duro Lounge	10:30 a.m.
Reception, Tour of the Hall of Honor, Cadet Organizations, and Long March H	11:15 a.m. ighlights
Luncheon Rio Grande Room	12:00 p.m.
Closing Ceremonies Rio Grande Room	1:30 p.m.
Cake and Coffee Rio Grande Room	2:00 p.m.

RSVP by March 15, 2020

2020 Hall of Honor Luncheon Reservation Form Saturday, March 28, 2020

Please fill out and return this form by mail, or sign up online by **March 15, 2020**. It's also easy to pay online with PayPal at https://utaccac.org/TOPICS/hall-of-honor-inductees/

The Hall of Honor Luncheon is \$30.00 per guest. (A vegetarian option can be requested.)

Please provide the following information:			
RankLast Name	First	Middle	
Spouse's Name	Phone ()	Class Years	
Address			
Email			
Please list all attendees' names below (include first and last names as you would like them to appear on name tags). Name: Name: Name: Name: Name:	How m ◆ Luncheon gues Number of ◆ Sponsor a cade Number of	nany will attend in all?	
CCAC Membership Options (For anyone who would like to join at this time!)			
Lifetime Membership Options (Circle the option that applies to you):			
UTA Cadet Corps Alumni Life Membership UTA Cadet Corps Senior Life Membership (Aged 65 UTA Cadet Life Membership (Commissioned within the commission of the commi	or older)	\$100.00	
Or Choose the Two-Year Option: Join or renew as	a two-year member	\$20.00	
(If joining or renewing, be sure your contact information is filled in at the top of this form.)			
Amount Submitted for Membership			

Cadet Corps Endowed Scholarship Fund

If you would like to contribute to the Cadet Corps Endowed Scholarship Fund, indicate the amount here:

\$_____

The Cadet Corps Endowed Scholarship Fund is administered by the University of Texas system and is tax deductible. All distributions from the scholarship fund are used to provide assistance to U.S. Army Military Science Cadets enrolled in the Military Science program at the University of Texas at Arlington.

Write one check for all payments, or pay online at https://utaccac.org/TOPICS/hall-of-honor-inductees/ using PayPal.

If paying by check, please make your check out to **Cadet Corps Alumni Council** and mail your check with this page to **604 Avenue H East, Arlington, Texas 76011**.

To contact us: Call Sarah Nahhas at 817-640-6167 (ext. 408), or email at snahhas@decisionanalyst.com

Please sign up by March 15, 2020.



